Pneumatic Specifications      Imperial               Metric
Pressure Operating Range         40-100 psi             3-7 bar
Cylinder Type                                     Dual Double Acting
Dynamic Seals                        Internally Lubricated Buna-N
Valve Required to Operate                 4-way, 2-position
Air Quality Requirements
Air Filtration                                      40 Micron or Better
Air Lubrication                                    Not Necessary*

Flow Controls
(sold separately-see
“How to Order” Section
for more info)
ExhaustPressure ExhaustPressure Exhaust Pressure Exhaust Pressure
See
Page 5.6
Style-RFE Feed Escapement
Size-13M Style:                     RFE-13M
Stroke:              1.25"      31.8mm
Thrust Force:    90 lb         400 N
Weight:            1.84 lb       .83 Kg
Please see back cover for DE-STA-CO Global Locations.  www.destaco.com
5.1-5.8 (RFE)_7.1-7.12 (RFE, RN)  2/14/11  11:43 PM  Page 3
RF
E
SE
RI
ES
A
A
SENSOR SLOT
VIEW A-A
LC
LC
LC
LC
TYPICAL BOTH SIDES
LC
1.250
[31.8]
.500
[12.7]
4X M4 [5.5 DP]
1.500
[38.1]
1.250
[31.8]
1.19
[30]
2.01 [51]
2X [Ø 5.64 X 3.2 DP]
C’BORE CLEARANCE FOR [M3] SHCS.
2X [M5]
AIR PORTS
STROKE ADJUSTMENT
SCREWS
(STANDARD)
.187 [4.8]
.500
[12.7]
4X [M4]
THRU
FINGER SIDE MOUNTING STD.
FINGER TOP MOUNTING OPTIONAL -T
2.280 [57.9]
.750
[19.1]
1.250 [31.75]
DOWELS
.595
[15.1] 4X [M4 X 5 DP]
2X [Ø 3 H7 X 3.8 DP]
1.625 [41.3]
.375 [9.5].375 [9.5]
.312 [7.9]
.313 [7.9]
.625 [15.9]
.625 [15.9] MAX.
.188 [4.8] MIN.
STROKE
4.59 [117] MAX LENGTH